approach calculates the amount required to buy the right to sell the presently restricted stock at the then-current market price on the
date the holder can count on the shares becoming salable on the public exchange. The assumptions input into the Black-Scholes
option pricing model were based on the stock price on the dates of the share issuances, an expected term of 1 year, expected volatility
of 70%, risk-free interest rate of 4.38% to 4.90% and no expected dividends.

The Company corroborated the conclusion indicated by the Black-Scholes model by assessing that the discount was generally
consistent with the ranges noted from published restricted stock studies and comparable to discounts on restricted stock transactions
completed by other companies operating in similar industries as Align.

We will also provide the following sensitivity analysis related to the valuation of the restricted shares in our Management Discussion and Analysis
in the Form 10-K for 2009 and future filings, as follows:

4 | Page

The determination of the discount applied to the restricted stock is highly subjective. The table below provides for a sensitivity analysis
if the discount rates were 1% and 5% higher or lower.

(in thousands, except percentages)   20% (-5%)  24% (-1%)  25%   26% (+1%)  30% (+5%)
Total fair value of stock
and cash consideration

80,899

77,512

76,665

75,818

72,430

Variance $   4,234   847   0   (847)   (4,234)
Variance %   5.5%   1.1%   0.0%   (1.1%)   (5.5%)

2. As a related matter, you disclose that you engaged a third party to assist you in determining the fair value of the shares
issued to Danaher. Please tell us the nature and extent of the third-party’s involvement in your decision-making process
associated with the valuation of the equity securities. While management may elect to take full responsibility for the valuation
of the equity securities issued to Danaher, if you refer to the expert you may need to name that expert in future filings. You
may also need to include their consent as an exhibit to registration statements that include or incorporate the disclosure.